FILE NO. 230247

RESOLUTION NO.

1	[Five-Year Information and Communication Technology Plan - FYs 2024-2028]
2	
3	Resolution adopting the City's five-year Information and Communication Technology
4	Plan for Fiscal Years (FYs) 2023-2024 through 2027-2028, pursuant to Administrative
5	Code, Section 22A.6.
6	
7	WHEREAS, Administrative Code, Section 22A.6 requires the Committee on
8	Information and Communication Technology (COIT) to submit to the Mayor and the Board of
9	Supervisors for review, amend and adopt in odd-numbered years a five-year Information and
10	Communications Technology (ICT) Plan; and
11	WHEREAS, COIT reviewed and unanimously approved the City's fifth five-year ICT
12	plan at its meeting held on February 16, 2023; and
13	WHEREAS, COIT-approved ICT plan outlines guiding priorities the City will focus on in
14	the next five years, outlines a financial strategy to fund these technology needs and lists the
15	currently planned technology projects for each department over the next five years; and
16	WHEREAS, The plan details three strategic IT goals in order to align available
17	resources and the identified department and citywide IT project requests over the next five
18	years; now, therefore, be it
19	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors adopts COIT's proposed Information and
20	Communication Technology Plan, with such amendments and revisions as the Board deems
21	appropriate, as the City's five-year ICT plan for Fiscal Years 2023-2024 through 2027-28, as
22	provided in Administrative Code, Section 22A.6.
23	
24	
25	